NEW!!!!! 2023 STARK COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR ROYALTY

The below are **NEW** for 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty

- 1. Royalty chosen in 2023:
 - a. Queen
 - b. King
 - c. 1st Runner-Up to Queen
 - d. 1st Runner-Up to King
 - e. 2nd Runner-Up to Queen
 - f. 2nd Runner-Up to King
- 2. When the Queen and King complete the following in conjunction with the Royalty Committee, they will earn a \$500 Scholarship from the Stark County Junior Fair Advertising and Promotions Committee.
 - a. Visit at least <u>5</u> local county fairs representing Stark County Junior Fair (hand out county pins provided by the Royalty Committee).
 - b. Work with at least <u>2</u> Non-Profits throughout your time as 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty and assist with 1 fundraiser for a non-profit (food drive, school supply drive, etc.)
 - c. Attend and participate in at least 5 community activities (parades, festivals, shows, homecomings, etc.)
 - d. Visit at least **2** schools to present 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty.
- 3. Parents are responsible for chaperoning and travel to and from events that Royalty is participating in.
- 4. The Royalty Committee has the right to remove any Royalty that does not follow the written expectations at any time.
- 5. Youth may participate in the royalty contest as may years as they would like unless they are chosen for Queen/King.